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Deadline for advertising:
Monday at 5 p.m.

Call us at 785-332-3162 
or 785-734-7031

Classified ads — Printed in The St. 
Francis Herald & The  Bird City 
Times.
Cards of Thanks  first fifteen words 
free, 55¢ for each additional word.
Poetry  is charged at the rate of $2.30 
per line.
$3.00 service charge is billed 
monthly for open accounts.

Thursday, January 5, 2012	 bird city times 5

• NOTICE •
AD RATES

For Line Classified Ads
in Saint Francis/Bird City and 

Country Advocate are as follows:
1-Wk. 15 words - $9.45
     55¢ ea. additional word
2-Wks. 15 words - $16.95
     95¢ ea. additional word
3-Wks. 15 words - $24.95
    $1.45 ea. additional word
4 Wks. 10 words - $29.95
     $1.95 ea. additional word
(15 word minimum. Line Classified 
must be in our office no later than

5 p.m. on Monday)

Display (box) Ads for St. Francis 
and Bird City deadline is 5 p.m.

on Monday. 
St. Francis Herald $6.30 per col. in.
Bird City Times $5.25 per column in.
Both Papers $9.95 per column in.
Classified Display $11.10 per col. in.

Display (box) Ads

The St. Francis Herald
Bird City Times

785-332-3162 or 785-734-7031

Country Advocate deadline 
is Friday at noon

Three Cheers
1

13

17

23

25

30

38

46

50

55

59

63

66

2

20

39

3

40

21

35

47

4

14

18

31

41

51

60

64

67

5

36

48

56

6

32

57

15

26

58

7

27

52

68

8

28

53

9

24

33

42

54

22

29

37

49

10

16

19

34

43

61

65

69

11

44

12

45

62

  

ACROSS 
1. Subway alternative
4. Masseuse's milieu
7. Mama porker

10. On the __ vive
13. Introduction to

sex?
14. Summon, as the

devil
16. Young __ (tykes)
17. Brit's raincoat
18. Most desirable
19. Earth-friendly

pre�x
20. Best Supporting

Actress of 1991
23. Eating peas with a

knife, say
24. Fish �nder
25. Kaf�yeh wearer
26. Slip preventer
29. Old video format,

for short
30. Hard-to-combine

gas
32. Strikers' demand
34. JFK or FDR
35. Archie Bunker

expression
38. Bonehead
41. Vichyssoise server
42. Eclipse shadow
46. Rainbow septet
48. Finder's take
49. Styptic pencil stuff
50. Rand's shrugger
52. Without exception
55. Novelty shop

purchase
59. "__ to worry!"
60. __ VO5 (hair-care

name)
61. Word with honey or

humble
63. Piece of the past
64. Like a �llet
65. Bard's nightfall
66. Serpentine curve
67. Dash lengths
68. Take a whack at
69. Els, e.g.: Abbr.

DOWN
1. London derrière
2. In the dark
3. Chinese province,

or its cuisine
4. Newshawk's coup
5. "Where's __?"

(George Segal
movie)

6. Nay sayers
7. Battle of beefy

grapplers
8. Like some

confessions
9. Fuses

10. Got promoted, as a
pawn

11. Remove from a
shipping container

12. Map line
connecting points
of equal value

15. Dubliner's dance

21. U-shaped river
bend

22. Feller in
Cooperstown

23. Send via phone
26. Bowling pin wood
27. White House

staffer
28. Mao __-tung
31. Lady Byng

Memorial Trophy
org.

32. Hopped a freight
33. E-mail address

ending
36. Blockhead
37. Native of Muscat
38. Tecumseh, for one
39. Royalty receivers
40. Jai alai balls
43. Radio announcer's

blunder

44. Less cooked, as
eggs

45. Letters in some
church names

47. __ Tomé and
Príncipe

51. Sleuth played by
Bogart

52. Beyond well done
53. Fall bloomer
54. Little __ (nickname

of our smallest
state)

56. Grades K-6: Abbr.
57. Dwindles
58. Corp. top dog
62. USNA grad

American Profile Hometown Content 1/1/2012

Brought to you by:

Career Opportunity    
AIRLINES ARE HIRING - Train 
for hands on Aviation Career. FAA 
approved program. Financial aid 
if qualified - Job placement assis-
tance. CALL Aviation Institute of 
Maintenance. 888-248-7449.
Educational    
ALLIED HEALTH career training 
- Attend college 100% online. Job 
placement assistance. Computer 
available. Financial Aid if qualified. 
SCHEV certified. Call 800-481-
9409 www.CenturaOnline.com
For Sale    
Celebrate the New Year with a 
new piano from Mid-America 
Piano! Choose from over 120 new 
& pre-owned instruments by top-
quality brands. www.piano4u.com 
1-800-950-3774

Help Wanted    
Anthony, Kansas (pop. 2,300) is 
seeking an innovative professional 
to serve as Assistant City Super-
intendent. Information available 
at 620-842-5434 or www.antho-
nykansas.org. Open until filled. 
EOE.
Help Wanted    
Exp. Flatbed Drivers:  Regional 
opportunities now open with plen-
ty of freight & great pay! 800-
277-0212 or primeinc.com
Help Wanted    
Top Pay On Excellent Runs! Re-
gional Runs, Steady Miles, Fre-
quent Hometime, New Equip-
ment. Automatic Detention Pay! 
CDL-A, 6 mos. exp. required. 
EEOE/AAP 866-322-4039 www.
Drive4Marten.com

Help Wanted/Truck Driver    
Drivers- BE HOME WEEKLY. 
Earn 45-55K/yr. Great Benefits 
Package. Regional Runs. Apply 
Today! Call Kevin 316-263-3400 
x 211 Central Transportation Ser-
vices
Help Wanted/Truck Driver    
‘You got the drive, We have the 
Direction’ OTR Drivers APU 
Equipped Pre-Pass EZ-pass Pets/
passenger policy. Newer equip-
ment. 100% NO touch. 1-800-
528-7825
Sporting Goods    
JAN. 7-8 SAT. 9-5 & SUN. 9-3 
GREAT BEND, KS EXPO COM-
PLEX EXPO ONE BUILD-
ING  (9810 B 29 WAY) BUY-
SELL-TRADE INFO: (563) 927-
8176

Notice

I NEED TO FIND who left food 
for us Dec. 22. I need to return your 
pans. Thank you so much. Please 
let me know. We did not find any 
names. Louise Schlepp                01*
___________________________
LANDOWNERS: Let us help you 
lease and manage your deer hunting 
property. www.huntoca.com 308-
882-7770.                                    50-05*
___________________________
CHEYENNE THEATER Specials, 
Hot Dog/medium drink, $3; Large 

Popcorn/medium drink $5. 01-04c
___________________________
HELP FOR ABUSED women and 
children. Open 24 hours a day, seven 
days a week. Call Northwest Kansas 
Shelter, 800-794-4624.          03tfn*

Services

IT’S NOT JUST ANOTHER 
SIGN, it’s your sign for your 
business. Good sign work doesn’t 
cost, it pays. Inferior signs don’t 
promote a quality image. The 
finest Signs, Banners and Truck 
Lettering at reasonable prices are 
still found at The Hot Brush since 
1974. 204 W. 4th, Bird City, KS 
67731. Call 785-734-2423.
                                                    07tfn
___________________________
BECKMAN CARPET CLEAN-
ING: Truck-mounted steam clean-
ing. Carpets* Upholstery* Autos. 
Call 785-626-4548.                   24tfn

Annual Board Meeting

7 p.m.@ the Club House

Hwy. 36 • St. Francis • 785-332-3401

Wed., Jan. 11, 2012

St. Francis

Tire & Service

785-332-3366

Our Business Is

Help Wanted

IRRIGATION company seeks 
technical service and troubleshoot-
ing electricians for center pivot 
systems. Also interviewing for 
industrial equipment operators 
for structural and pipeline repairs. 
Manager skills, experienced weld-
ing, or CDL a plus. Call 800-798-
5628 or pick up an application at 
Hitchcock, Inc. 723 W. Hwy 24, 
Goodland, Ks.01-04c
___________________________
PSI Transport is always looking for 
good company livestock and grain 
haulers as well as shop mechanics. 
Competitive pay, life/health/dental 
benefits and bonus program avail-
able. EOE 785-675-3477.            tfn

Wanted

GRASS PASTURE WANTED to 
rent, Adam Jones, 785-332-6206.
                                                           47tfn
___________________________
SHARE YOUR NEWS of house 
guests or vacations with The Saint 
Francis Herald and Bird City Times 
readers. Call 785-332-3162 with 
news items.

For Sale

FOR SALE: Two (2) yearling bulls. 
Top side-878 x EXT sister / Bottom 

side-TC Dividend Please call 785-
332-7063.                                 52-01c 
___________________________
IRRIGATION corn stalk bales for 
sale, will load, approximately 1,200 
lbs. 785-332-2589.                 01-02*

Thank you

As the winner of the $1,000 “Christ-
mas On Us” scrip money and the 
$100 Chamber scrip. I want to say a 
“huge” thank you to all the sponsors. 
Jackie Ritchey
___________________________
The family of Rueben Schultz 
would like to express their grati-
tude for all the kindness shown to 
us during this difficult time. The 
food, cards, flowers, memorial, 
calls, prayers and visits all helped 
to make this time just a little easier. 
Thank you to Dr. Miller, Dr. Allard 
and the hospital staff for your care 
given to Rueben. Pastor Warren, 
thanks for your visits and prayers 
and John Knodel for your kind-
ness. The support of this commu-
nity is such a blessing and we are 
so thankful to each of you. Valjean, 
Scott, Nancy and family, Steve, 
Susan and family and Daryl.
__________________________
I would like to thank the Chamber 
for the $50 I won at the Christmas 
On Us drawing. Deb Flemming
__________________________
Thank you to the class of 1978 for 
the plant, the phone calls and cards 
sent to me from my classmates 
and friends after my Dad’s death. 
Daryl Schultz
__________________________
Ron and I want to thank Dr. Miller, 
the nurses, techs, staff at the clinic 
and hospital for their wonderful 
care during Betty’s incident. The 
miraculous result was because ev-
eryone is so talented in their field 
and our great facilities and testing 
equipment, both here and avail-
able. Thanks also to Pastor Warren 
Cico, friends and neighbors. We 
are blessed in Sainty to have all of 
you. Betty and Ron Louden.

Kansas Classified Ad Network

Feel Like A Fish

Out of Water?
New in town? Get acquainted with
St. Francis and all it has to offer by 

ordering a subscription to the

P.O. Box 1050 ~ St. Francis, KS 67756

52 Weekly Issues Just $38.00
Kansas • $42   ~   Out-of-State • $48

Call 785-332-3162 to Order!
— Major Credit Cards Accepted —

23rd ANNUAL

WICHITA RV SHOW
Special Show Prices

$8 ADULTS $1 CHILDREN

JAN. 11TH - 15TH

2 FREE ADMISSIONS

WITH THIS AD!

www.wichitarvshow.com Kansas Coliseum Pavillions

Wednesday January 11

Thursday January 12

Friday January 13

Saturday January 14

Sunday January 15

4pm-9pm

4pm-9pm

12-9pm

10am-9pm

12-6pm

Published in The Saint Francis Herald, St. Francis, Kansas, Thurs-
days, December 15, December 22, December 29, 2011, January 5, 
January 12, and January 19, 2012 (50-03)

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

v.				    Case No. 11-4116-KHV-KGG

LESLIE JO MCKINNEY f/k/a LESLIE
JO FRINK; RICHARD MCKINNEY;
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF
TOPEKA; and MIDWEST ENERGY, INC.

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SUIT

RICHARD MCKINNEY,

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Complaint has been filed in 
the United States District Court for the District of Kansas, by the Unit-
ed States, on behalf of Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, 
by and through the United States Attorney for the District of Kansas, 
praying for judgment against Defendant Leslie Jo McKinney f/k/a Les-
lie Jo Frick, the borrower, in the principal amount of $42,616.51, which 
includes unpaid principal of $39,090.03, advances of $3,108.47, es-
crow of $380.49, and late fees of $37.52, and any other recoverable 
costs; plus $3,887.39 interest, as of May 12, 2011, plus interest ac-
cruing thereafter at the daily rate of $6.9367, and for foreclosure of a 
real estate mortgages executed on November 24, 2006, covering real 
property located in Cheyenne County, Kansas, described as:

Lots Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11), and Twelve (12) in Block Thirty 
(30), in the original town, Now City, of Bird City, Kansas, according to 
the recorded plat thereof.

and you are hereby required to plead to said Complaint on or before 
January 26, 2012, in said Court at Topeka, Kansas.  Should you fail 
therein, judgment and decree will be entered in due course upon said 
Complaint.

BARRY R. GRISSOM
United States Attorney
District of Kansas

s/ D. Brad Bailey                   
D. BRAD BAILEY
Assistant United States Attorney
Ks. S.Ct. No. 11345
Federal Building, Suite 290
444 SE Quincy Street
Topeka, KS  66683-3592
Telephone:  785.295.2850
Facsimile:  785.295.2853
E-mail: brad.bailey@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for the United States

Public Notice

The Stamps
You Can’t Wait to

Get Your Hands On.
• PRE-INKED (NO STAMP PAD NEEDED)
• CLEANER, EASIER TO USE
• 50,000 IMPRESSIONS BEFORE RE-INKING
• DOZENS OF MODELS

310 W. Washington • St. Francis, Kan. 67756 • 785-332-316
 sfherald@nwkansas.com
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